
Office for National Statistics (UK): National Life Tables, United Kingdom. Downloaded from: 
www.ons.gov.uk (19.01.2024). 



National Life Tables, United Kingdom, period expectation of life, based on data for the years 1987-1989

National life tables, Males National life tables, Females

age mx qx lx dx ex age mx qx lx dx ex

0 0.010086 0.010035 100000.0 1003.5 72.41 0 0.007638 0.007609 100000.0 760.9 78.05
1 0.000704 0.000703 98996.5 69.6 72.14 1 0.000599 0.000599 99239.1 59.4 77.65
2 0.000454 0.000454 98926.8 44.9 71.19 2 0.000377 0.000377 99179.7 37.4 76.70
3 0.000346 0.000346 98881.9 34.2 70.22 3 0.000302 0.000302 99142.2 29.9 75.73
4 0.000273 0.000273 98847.7 27.0 69.25 4 0.000234 0.000234 99112.3 23.2 74.75
5 0.000254 0.000254 98820.7 25.1 68.27 5 0.000183 0.000183 99089.1 18.1 73.77
6 0.000226 0.000226 98795.6 22.3 67.28 6 0.000162 0.000162 99071.0 16.0 72.78
7 0.000225 0.000225 98773.3 22.2 66.30 7 0.000146 0.000146 99055.0 14.5 71.79
8 0.000218 0.000217 98751.1 21.5 65.31 8 0.000134 0.000134 99040.5 13.3 70.80
9 0.000188 0.000188 98729.7 18.6 64.33 9 0.000136 0.000136 99027.2 13.5 69.81

10 0.000196 0.000196 98711.1 19.3 63.34 10 0.000133 0.000133 99013.7 13.2 68.82
11 0.000215 0.000215 98691.8 21.2 62.35 11 0.000135 0.000135 99000.5 13.3 67.83
12 0.000226 0.000226 98670.6 22.3 61.36 12 0.000160 0.000160 98987.2 15.8 66.84
13 0.000299 0.000299 98648.3 29.5 60.38 13 0.000170 0.000170 98971.4 16.9 65.85
14 0.000316 0.000316 98618.8 31.2 59.40 14 0.000203 0.000203 98954.5 20.1 64.86
15 0.000398 0.000398 98587.6 39.2 58.41 15 0.000231 0.000231 98934.4 22.9 63.87
16 0.000527 0.000526 98548.4 51.9 57.44 16 0.000255 0.000255 98911.6 25.2 62.89
17 0.000831 0.000831 98496.5 81.8 56.47 17 0.000305 0.000305 98886.3 30.2 61.90
18 0.000906 0.000905 98414.7 89.1 55.51 18 0.000349 0.000349 98856.2 34.5 60.92
19 0.000924 0.000924 98325.6 90.8 54.56 19 0.000324 0.000324 98821.6 32.0 59.94
20 0.000953 0.000952 98234.8 93.5 53.61 20 0.000331 0.000331 98789.6 32.7 58.96
21 0.000927 0.000927 98141.2 90.9 52.66 21 0.000321 0.000321 98756.9 31.7 57.98
22 0.000908 0.000908 98050.3 89.0 51.71 22 0.000301 0.000300 98725.3 29.7 57.00
23 0.000871 0.000870 97961.3 85.2 50.76 23 0.000321 0.000321 98695.6 31.7 56.02
24 0.000865 0.000864 97876.0 84.6 49.80 24 0.000342 0.000342 98663.9 33.7 55.04
25 0.000838 0.000838 97791.4 81.9 48.85 25 0.000348 0.000348 98630.2 34.3 54.05
26 0.000829 0.000829 97709.5 81.0 47.89 26 0.000343 0.000343 98595.9 33.8 53.07
27 0.000833 0.000833 97628.5 81.3 46.93 27 0.000353 0.000353 98562.1 34.8 52.09
28 0.000869 0.000869 97547.2 84.7 45.96 28 0.000394 0.000394 98527.3 38.8 51.11
29 0.000866 0.000866 97462.4 84.4 45.00 29 0.000439 0.000438 98488.5 43.2 50.13
30 0.000936 0.000935 97378.0 91.1 44.04 30 0.000454 0.000454 98445.3 44.7 49.15
31 0.000971 0.000971 97287.0 94.4 43.08 31 0.000544 0.000544 98400.6 53.5 48.17
32 0.001001 0.001000 97192.5 97.2 42.13 32 0.000559 0.000559 98347.1 55.0 47.20
33 0.001129 0.001128 97095.3 109.5 41.17 33 0.000614 0.000614 98292.1 60.4 46.23
34 0.001146 0.001145 96985.8 111.1 40.21 34 0.000711 0.000711 98231.8 69.8 45.25
35 0.001195 0.001194 96874.7 115.7 39.26 35 0.000749 0.000749 98161.9 73.5 44.29
36 0.001291 0.001290 96759.1 124.9 38.30 36 0.000803 0.000803 98088.4 78.8 43.32
37 0.001335 0.001334 96634.2 128.9 37.35 37 0.000933 0.000933 98009.7 91.4 42.35
38 0.001423 0.001422 96505.3 137.3 36.40 38 0.000910 0.000910 97918.3 89.1 41.39
39 0.001558 0.001557 96368.0 150.0 35.45 39 0.001036 0.001035 97829.2 101.3 40.43
40 0.001682 0.001680 96218.0 161.7 34.51 40 0.001134 0.001134 97727.9 110.8 39.47
41 0.001874 0.001873 96056.3 179.9 33.57 41 0.001263 0.001262 97617.1 123.2 38.51
42 0.002117 0.002115 95876.4 202.8 32.63 42 0.001395 0.001394 97493.9 135.9 37.56
43 0.002328 0.002325 95673.6 222.4 31.70 43 0.001626 0.001625 97358.1 158.2 36.61
44 0.002669 0.002666 95451.2 254.4 30.77 44 0.001742 0.001740 97199.9 169.1 35.67
45 0.002940 0.002936 95196.8 279.5 29.85 45 0.001959 0.001957 97030.7 189.9 34.73
46 0.003340 0.003334 94917.3 316.5 28.94 46 0.002173 0.002171 96840.8 210.2 33.80
47 0.003810 0.003803 94600.8 359.7 28.03 47 0.002439 0.002436 96630.6 235.4 32.87
48 0.004125 0.004117 94241.1 388.0 27.14 48 0.002742 0.002738 96395.2 263.9 31.95
49 0.004573 0.004563 93853.1 428.2 26.25 49 0.002862 0.002858 96131.2 274.7 31.04
50 0.005177 0.005164 93424.9 482.4 25.36 50 0.003212 0.003207 95856.5 307.4 30.13
51 0.005678 0.005662 92942.4 526.2 24.49 51 0.003593 0.003587 95549.1 342.7 29.22
52 0.006224 0.006205 92416.2 573.4 23.63 52 0.003946 0.003938 95206.4 374.9 28.33
53 0.007268 0.007242 91842.8 665.1 22.77 53 0.004387 0.004378 94831.5 415.2 27.44
54 0.008099 0.008066 91177.7 735.5 21.94 54 0.004840 0.004828 94416.3 455.9 26.55
55 0.009020 0.008979 90442.2 812.1 21.11 55 0.005437 0.005422 93960.4 509.4 25.68
56 0.010277 0.010225 89630.1 916.4 20.30 56 0.006074 0.006056 93451.0 565.9 24.82
57 0.011572 0.011505 88713.6 1020.7 19.50 57 0.006693 0.006671 92885.1 619.6 23.97
58 0.012799 0.012717 87693.0 1115.2 18.72 58 0.007357 0.007330 92265.5 676.3 23.12
59 0.014366 0.014263 86577.8 1234.9 17.96 59 0.008347 0.008312 91589.1 761.3 22.29
60 0.016119 0.015990 85342.9 1364.6 17.21 60 0.009317 0.009274 90827.8 842.3 21.47
61 0.018363 0.018196 83978.3 1528.1 16.48 61 0.010383 0.010330 89985.5 929.5 20.67
62 0.020008 0.019810 82450.2 1633.4 15.78 62 0.011502 0.011436 89056.0 1018.4 19.88
63 0.022011 0.021771 80816.8 1759.5 15.09 63 0.012659 0.012579 88037.6 1107.4 19.10
64 0.024970 0.024662 79057.4 1949.7 14.41 64 0.013818 0.013723 86930.1 1193.0 18.34
65 0.027383 0.027013 77107.7 2082.9 13.76 65 0.015241 0.015125 85737.2 1296.8 17.59
66 0.030051 0.029606 75024.7 2221.2 13.13 66 0.016433 0.016299 84440.4 1376.3 16.85
67 0.032644 0.032120 72803.6 2338.4 12.52 67 0.017787 0.017631 83064.0 1464.5 16.12
68 0.035316 0.034704 70465.1 2445.4 11.92 68 0.019528 0.019339 81599.6 1578.1 15.40
69 0.039476 0.038712 68019.7 2633.2 11.33 69 0.021765 0.021531 80021.5 1722.9 14.70
70 0.044133 0.043180 65386.6 2823.4 10.76 70 0.024182 0.023893 78298.5 1870.8 14.01
71 0.047508 0.046405 62563.2 2903.3 10.23 71 0.026280 0.025940 76427.7 1982.5 13.34
72 0.052403 0.051065 59659.9 3046.6 9.70 72 0.028711 0.028305 74445.2 2107.2 12.68
73 0.057472 0.055867 56613.3 3162.8 9.19 73 0.031627 0.031135 72338.1 2252.2 12.04
74 0.062976 0.061054 53450.5 3263.4 8.71 74 0.035107 0.034501 70085.8 2418.0 11.41
75 0.069029 0.066726 50187.2 3348.8 8.24 75 0.038694 0.037960 67667.8 2568.7 10.80
76 0.075960 0.073181 46838.4 3427.7 7.80 76 0.043141 0.042230 65099.1 2749.1 10.20
77 0.082795 0.079504 43410.7 3451.3 7.37 77 0.047111 0.046027 62350.0 2869.8 9.63
78 0.089821 0.085960 39959.4 3434.9 6.97 78 0.052174 0.050848 59480.2 3024.4 9.07
79 0.098751 0.094105 36524.5 3437.1 6.57 79 0.058548 0.056883 56455.8 3211.4 8.53
80 0.108427 0.102851 33087.3 3403.1 6.20 80 0.065388 0.063318 53244.4 3371.3 8.02
81 0.118046 0.111467 29684.3 3308.8 5.86 81 0.072297 0.069775 49873.1 3479.9 7.52
82 0.127030 0.119443 26375.5 3150.4 5.53 82 0.081208 0.078039 46393.2 3620.5 7.05
83 0.139841 0.130702 23225.1 3035.6 5.21 83 0.090046 0.086166 42772.7 3685.6 6.61
84 0.150749 0.140183 20189.5 2830.2 4.92 84 0.099917 0.095162 39087.1 3719.6 6.18
85 0.165256 0.152643 17359.3 2649.8 4.64 85 0.110424 0.104646 35367.5 3701.1 5.78
86 0.178189 0.163612 14709.5 2406.7 4.39 86 0.123679 0.116476 31666.4 3688.4 5.40
87 0.193134 0.176126 12302.9 2166.9 4.15 87 0.136962 0.128184 27978.1 3586.3 5.04
88 0.206939 0.187535 10136.0 1900.9 3.93 88 0.150638 0.140087 24391.7 3417.0 4.71
89 0.227184 0.204010 8235.1 1680.1 3.72 89 0.168971 0.155808 20974.8 3268.0 4.39
90 0.230183 0.206425 6555.1 1353.1 3.55 90 0.182508 0.167246 17706.7 2961.4 4.11
91 0.246855 0.219734 5202.0 1143.0 3.34 91 0.199614 0.181499 14745.4 2676.3 3.84
92 0.268201 0.236488 4058.9 959.9 3.14 92 0.224067 0.201493 12069.1 2431.8 3.58
93 0.295153 0.257197 3099.0 797.1 2.95 93 0.243784 0.217297 9637.3 2094.1 3.36
94 0.310053 0.268438 2302.0 617.9 2.80 94 0.266485 0.235153 7543.1 1773.8 3.15
95 0.332001 0.284735 1684.0 479.5 2.65 95 0.283278 0.248133 5769.3 1431.6 2.97
96 0.364714 0.308463 1204.5 371.6 2.50 96 0.312083 0.269958 4337.8 1171.0 2.78
97 0.373695 0.314864 833.0 262.3 2.40 97 0.332649 0.285211 3166.8 903.2 2.62
98 0.411894 0.341553 570.7 194.9 2.27 98 0.351289 0.298805 2263.6 676.4 2.47
99 0.405551 0.337179 375.8 126.7 2.19 99 0.377509 0.317567 1587.2 504.0 2.31

100 0.461997 0.375303 249.1 93.5 2.05 100 0.427506 0.352218 1083.2 381.5 2.15


